
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: June 12, 2018 Agenda Item #: 9

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Proclamation - Alzheimer's Association Longest Day

Proclamation - Hurricane Preparedness Week 2018

Proclamation - Rip Current Awareness Week

EmeraldFest Concert - 4EverAll & Friends - Thurs, June 14 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Western Ocean Reg Access

American Red Cross Blood Drive- Friday, June 15 - 2 pm - 7 pm - Community Center

American Heart Association Heart Saver CPR Class - Saturday, June 16 - 9 am - 1 pm - EMS Station

Sea Turtle Crawl (Alzheimer's Longest Day) - Saturday, June 16 - Sunrise to Sunset - Beach Strand

Summer Day Camp Begins - Monday, June 18 - Community Center

Youth Tennis Camp - Monday, June 18 - Friday, June 22 - 9 am - 10:30 am - Blue Heron Park

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, June 19 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room - Beach Safety

Golf Cart Advisory Committee Meeting - Tuesday, June 19 - 5:30 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Dog Park Development Committee Meeting - Wednesday, June 20 - 3 pm - Community Center

EmeraldFest Concert - Will & Tony Show - Thurs, June 21 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Western Ocean Reg Access

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, June 25 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, June 28 - 9 am - Hwy 55 Burgers, Shakes, and Fries

EmeraldFest Concert - Wild Honey - Thurs, June 28 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Western Ocean Reg Access

Independence Day Holiday - Wednesday, July 4 - Town Offices Closed, Community Center Closed

July 4 Fireworks - Wednesday, July 4 - 9 pm - Bogue Inlet Pier

EmeraldFest Concert - Justin Castellano - Thurs, July 5 - 6:30 pm - 8 pm - Western Ocean Reg Access

Youth Surfing Competition #2 - Tuesday, July 10 - 4:15 pm - Western Ocean Reg Access

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, July 10 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.
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